BATTERIES, CELLS
1/4 www.hybryd.eu
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Ni-Cd Ni-MH Li-Ion LiFePO4
Cell temperature during charging 0°C – +55°C 0°C – +55°C 0°C – +60°C 0°C – +60°C
Cell temperature during operation -5° – +60°C -5° – +60°C -20° – +60°C -20° – +60°C
Ni-Cd and Ni-MH battery obtain full electrical parameters after
three complete charge and discharge cycles.

PAW type – (Ni-MH; 4,8V)
•	 Suitable for use in high temperature (up to 60°C)
•	 Selected packages are also available in thermostated version,
which allows them to be used at reduced temperatures (from -20°C)
•	 Many ways of packing
•	 High current efficiency
•	 Low self-discharge
•	 Long life
•	 No memory effect (Li-Ion, LiFePO4)
•	 Fast charging process
BATTERIES,  CELLS
3/4 www.hybryd.eu
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
Ni-Cd PAO
Battery code NP R D S H M
PAO-36-15 3,6/1,5 152 167 27 28 170
PAO-36-25 3,6/2,5 168 183 30 31 240
PAO-36-40 3,6/4,0 207 222 25 37 370
PAO-48-15 4,8/1,5 198 211 27 28 220
PAO-48-25 4,8/2,5 220 235 30 31 310
PAO-48-40 4,8/4,0 263 278 25 37 480
PAO-60-15 6,0/1,5 238 253 27 28 220
PAO-60-25 6,0/2,5 271 286 30 31 370
PAO-60-40 6,0/4,0 326 341 25 37 590
PAO-84-15 8,4/1,5 327 341 27 28 320
PAO-84-25 8,4/2,5 373 388 30 31 500
PAO-84-40 8,4/4,0 440 454 25 37 820
Ni-Cd PAS
Battery code NP L D M
PAS-36-15 3,6/1,5 125 23 150
PAS-36-25 3,6/2,5 145 26 220
PAS-36-40 3,6/4,0 180 33 350
PAS-48-15 4,8/1,5 170 23 200
PAS-48-25 4,8/2,5 195 26 290
PAS-48-40 4,8/4,0 240 33 460
PAS-60-15 6,0/1,5 215 23 200
PAS-60-25 6,0/2,5 245 26 350
PAS-60-40 6,0/4,0 300 33 570
PAS-84-15 8,4/1,5 301 23 300
PAS-84-25 8,4/2,5 345 26 480
PAS-84-40 8,4/4,0 420 33 800
Ni-Cd PAR
Battery code NP L D H M
PAR-36-15 3,6/1,5 70 44 23 150
PAR-36-25 3,6/2,5 76 52 26 220
PAR-36-40 3,6/4,0 100 63 33 350
PAR-48-15 4,8/1,5 94 44 23 200
PAR-48-25 4,8/2,5 104 52 26 290
PAR-48-40 4,8/4,0 134 63 33 460
PAR-60-15 6,0/1,5 117 44 23 200
PAR-60-25 6,0/2,5 130 52 26 350
PAR-60-40 6,0/4,0 167 63 33 570
PAR-84-15 8,4/1,5 163 44 23 300
PAR-84-25 8,4/2,5 182 52 26 480
PAR-84-40 8,4/4,0 233 63 33 800
Ni-MH PAD
Battery code NP L H1 H2 S M
PAD-84-40 8,4/4 143 37 35 18,5 490
PAD-84-21 8,4/2,1 102 34 32 17 266
PAD-84-16 8,4/1,6 96,4 29 27 14,5 182
Ni-MH PAP/PAK/PAC
Battery code NP L H S M
PAP-36-40 3,6/4 73,5 35 18,5 210
PAP-36-21 3,6/2,1 51 32 17 114
PAP-36-16 3,6/1,6 48,5 27 14,5 78
PAK-60-40 6/4 73,5 35 18,5 350
PAK-60-21 6/2,1 51 32 17 190
PAK-60-16 6/1,6 48,5 27 14,5 130
PAC-48-40 4,8/4 73,5 37 18,5 280
PAC-48-21 4,8/2,1 51 34 17 152
PAC-48-16 4,8/1,6 48,5 29 14,5 107
Ni-MH PAS
Battery code NP L S D M
PAS-48-40 4,8/4 280 18,5 6,7 280
PAS-48-21 4,8/2,1 200 17 6,5 152
PAS-48-16 4,8/1,6 193 14,5 6,5 104
PAS-36-40 3,6/4 210 18,5 6,7 210
PAS-36-21 3,6/2,1 150 17 6,5 114
PAS-36-16 3,6/1,6 145 14,5 6,5 78
PAS-24-40 2,4/4 140 18,5 6,7 140
PAS-24-21 2,4/2,1 100 17 6,5 76
PAS-24-16 2,4/1,6 96,5 14,5 6,5 52
LEGEND:
NP – battery voltage (V)/battery capacity (Ah); L – packet width (mm); D – packet length (mm); H – package height
(mm); R – spacing of mounting holes (mm); S – cell width (mm); M – mass (g).
Ni-MH PAR
Battery code NP L H S M
PAR-48-40 4,8/4 73,5 72 18,5 280
PAR-48-21 4,8/2,1 68 52 17 152
PAR-48-16 4,8/1,6 58 50 14,5 104
PAR-36-40 3,6/4 55 72 18,5 210
PAR-36-21 3,6/2,1 51 52 17 114
PAR-36-16 3,6/1,6 43,2 50 14,5 78
PAR-24-40 2,4/4 37 72 18,5 140
PAR-24-21 2,4/2,1 34 52 17 76
PAR-24-16 2,4/1,6 29 50 14,5 52
Approximate dimensions of singles cells:
Ni-Cd
Cell capacity Diameter Length
4,0Ah 33mm 60mm